## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:

Training courses on various aspects of Road Safety -

nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Reference: No. Nil dated 10.03.2023 from Asian Institute of Transport

Development (AITD), New Delhi.

## Government Order No. 30 -JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 31 -03-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Paramvir Singh, Additional Secretary (Technical) Road Safety Council, J&K, as 'Nodal Officer' in respect of Transport Department, to coordinate for all future training courses on various aspects of road safety, to be sponsored by the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (MoRTH), Government of India.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to the Government Transport Department Dated: 31 -03-2023

No. TRPT-ADMON/27/2021-02 Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- Additional Secretary (Technical) Road Safety Council, J&K.
- Mr. B. N. Puri, Director (Research & International Relations)
   Asian Institute of Transport Development, New Delhi.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

6. Incharge Website, Transport Department

Govt. Order/Stock file.

(Nighat Parveen)

Under Secretary to the Government
Transport Department